
FISCAL SERVICES 

ACCOUNTING FUNCTIONS NAME PHONE EMAIL 
Accounting Director 

• Manages Accounting Department 
• Food stamp balances, payments & 

transfers 
• BCR, Reporting, Audits 

 
Melesse Siratu 

 
404.969.4007 

 
msiratu@pacga.org  

Payroll Administrator 
• All payroll functions  
(including W-2s) 
 

 
Melody Stafford 

 
404.969.4030 

 
mstafford@pacga.org  

Accountant III 
• Accounts Receivable 
• Payments/Checks received by PAC 

 

 
Marcia Duffey 

 
404.969.4023 

 
mduffey@pacga.org 

 

Accounts Payable Specialist 
• Employee Reimbursements (including 

Concur travel) 
• Vendor Payments, W-9’s 

 

 
Latoria Smith  

 
404.969.4015 

 
ljsmith@pacga.org 

 

BUDGET FUNCTIONS NAME PHONE EMAIL 
Financial Services Manager 

• SPCR Contracts & Invoices 
• Concur Online Travel 
• Travel Budgets & Billing 

 

 
Brittany Foxworth 

 
404.969.4052 

 
bfoxworth@pacga.org   

Senior Financial Analyst 
• Vendor Payments, W-9’s 
• Contracts & Invoices 

 

 
Jaime Blei 

 
404.969.4030 

 
jblei@pacga.org  

HUMAN RESOURCES FUNCTIONS NAME PHONE EMAIL 
Human Resources Director 

• Manages HR department 
• Exemption Requests 
• Salary Placements 
• Step Increases 
• Disciplinary Actions 
• Policies & Procedures  
• General HR Inquiries 

 

 
Chantalia Cooper 

 
404.969.4010 

 
ccooper@pacga.org  

Human Resources Generalist 
• Benefits Administration; Health/Dental 

Insurance & Retirement, FMLA, Worker’s 
Comp,  

• Unemployment & Donated Leave 
• General Inquiries 

 

 
Latricia Butler 

 
404.969.4025 

 
lbutler@pacga.org  

Human Resources Coordinator 
• Leave Administration, personnel 

transactions, pre-employment drug 
• Benefits Administration 
• Faithful Service Awards, General HR 

Inquiries 

 
Tawanda Anderson 

 
404.969.4048 

 
tanderson@pacga.org 

 

Human Resources Consultant 
• Project management & General Inquiries 

 

Jacelyn Morris-Dean 404.969.4020 jmdean@pacga.org  

Mark E. Williams, Chief Financial Officer 
mewilliams@pacga.org 

404.969.4005 
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